<u>PSGO I 10JAN22</u>

## AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 21-0107 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Public Safety and Government Operations Committee {To be offered on the Council Floor}

## Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 10, strike "180" and substitute "210"; and, on that same page, strike lines 22 through 26 in their entireties, and substitute:

"(iii) sample staffing models from other career Fire and EMS departments of a similar size and with a similar call volume;".

## Amendment No. 2

On page 2, strike lines 1 through 7; and, on that same page, in lines 8 and 11, strike "(4)" and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(2)", and "(3)", respectively; and, on that same page, strike beginning with "and" in line 11 down through and including "inspections" in line 14; and, on that same page, in lines 15, 17, 20, 29, and 33, strike "(6)", "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", and "(10)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively.

## Amendment No. 3

On page 3, in line 8, strike "(11)", and substitute "(9)"; and, on that same page, in line 21, strike "exists" and substitute "is not currently being used".